

Port Of Pasco Big Pasco Road and Stormwater  
 Big Pasco Road and Stormwater, EDA Award Number: 07-79-07455: URI 112467

Bid Opening: 9/3/2020

				Engineer's Estimate		Apollo, Inc.		Big D's Construction		Premier Excavation		Culbert Const.		Rotschy		Total Site Services LLC		Kerr		
Specification Section	Bid Item Number	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
<b>SCHEDULE A - ITEMS NOT TAXED</b>																				
1-04.4	A1	Minor Change	1	CALC	\$50,000	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
1-05.4	A2	Construction Surveying and Staking	1	LS	\$ 50,600.00	\$ 50,600.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 56,033.76	\$ 56,033.76	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 106,155.00	\$ 106,155.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 92,000.00
1-06.8	A3	Material Testing	1	LS	\$95,000	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 47,450.00	\$ 47,450.00	\$ 36,571.15	\$ 36,571.15	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 29,135.00	\$ 29,135.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
1-07.15	A5	SPCC Plan	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 125.87	\$ 125.87	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
1-07.16(4)	A6	Archaeological and Historical Salvage	1	FA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
1.08.3(2)B	A7	Type B Project Schedule	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 503.49	\$ 503.49	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00
1-09.7	A8	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 504,100.00	\$ 504,100.00	\$ 367,000.00	\$ 367,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 202,950.00	\$ 202,950.00	\$ 367,327.06	\$ 367,327.06	\$ 603,750.00	\$ 603,750.00	\$ 601,330.00	\$ 601,330.00	\$ 812,000.00	\$ 812,000.00
1-10.4	A9	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 9,585.00	\$ 9,585.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 46,125.55	\$ 46,125.55	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,585.00	\$ 9,585.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
1-10.4	A10	Portable Changeable Message Sign	7600	HR	\$ 6.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 24,700.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 3.59	\$ 27,284.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 19,000.00
1-10.4(3)	A11	Traffic Control Supervisor	1	LS	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 15,375.18	\$ 15,375.18	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 14,560.00	\$ 14,560.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 74,000.00
1-10.4(1)	A12	Flaggers	1500	Hour	\$ 63.00	\$ 94,500.00	\$ 65.15	\$ 97,725.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 53.30	\$ 79,950.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 90,000.00
1-10.4(3)	A13	Construction Signs Class A	1500	SF	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18.45	\$ 27,675.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 27,000.00
1-10.4(3)	A14	Sequential Arrow sign	160	HR	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 344.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 328.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,440.00
2-01	A15	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 29,717.81	\$ 29,717.81	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00
Specification Section	Bid Item Number	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Quantity	Unit
2-02	A16	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LS	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 464,200.00	\$ 464,200.00	\$ 93,177.51	\$ 93,177.51	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 33,448.00	\$ 33,448.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00
2-02	A17	Subgrade Removal and Re-Compaction	29425	SQ-YD	\$ 6.00	\$ 176,550.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 63,263.75	\$ 2.00	\$ 58,850.00	\$ 2.12	\$ 62,381.00	\$ 2.53	\$ 74,445.25	\$ 2.50	\$ 73,562.50	\$ 4.70	\$ 138,297.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 147,125.00
2-02	A18	Remove and Salvage Concrete Dock Support	15	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 196.99	\$ 2,954.85	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00
2-03	A19	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	40800	CY	\$ 19.00	\$ 775,200.00	\$ 7.94	\$ 323,952.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 489,600.00	\$ 17.48	\$ 713,184.00	\$ 15.43	\$ 629,544.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 489,600.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 255,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 693,600.00
2-03	A20	Embankment Compaction	570	CY	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 3,078.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 2.23	\$ 1,271.10	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 9.96	\$ 5,677.20	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,705.00
2-03	A21	Sub Excavation and Backfill	2500	CY	\$ 80.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 52.90	\$ 132,250.00	\$ 21.04	\$ 52,600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 145,000.00
7-04	A22	Bio-soil Media	660	CY	\$ 120.00	\$ 79,200.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 42,240.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 42,240.00	\$ 126.78	\$ 83,674.80	\$ 65.00	\$ 42,900.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 60,720.00
2-03	A23	Excavation Adjacent to Railroad Tracks	1	LS	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,029.24	\$ 7,029.24	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 32,335.00	\$ 32,335.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
2-03	A24	Pothole Existing Utility	31	EACH	\$ 600.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 9,610.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 378.27	\$ 11,726.37	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 511.00	\$ 15,841.00
2-11	A25	Trimming and Cleanup	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 115,344.53	\$ 115,344.53	\$ 4,945.00	\$ 4,945.00	\$ 45,200.00	\$ 45,200.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
2-03	A26	Gravel Berm	7	EACH	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 484.04	\$ 3,388.28	\$ 360.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 9,100.00
4-04	A27	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	35900	TON	\$ 28.65	\$ 1,028,535.00	\$ 19.52	\$ 700,768.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 646,200.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 700,050.00	\$ 23.47	\$ 842,573.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 951,350.00	\$ 20.94	\$ 751,746.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,256,500.00
4-04	A28	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	9250	TON	\$ 28.65	\$ 265,012.50	\$ 19.58	\$ 181,115.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 166,500.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 208,125.00	\$ 23.81	\$ 220,242.50	\$ 38.00	\$ 351,500.00	\$ 24.80	\$ 229,400.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 453,250.00
5-04	A29	HMA Class 1/2" PG 64S-28	14685	TON	\$ 92.00	\$ 1,351,020.00	\$ 76.50	\$ 1,123,402.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,101,375.00	\$ 70.45	\$ 1,034,558.25	\$ 78.93	\$ 1,159,087.05	\$ 72.00	\$ 1,057,320.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 1,130,745.00	\$ 70.45	\$ 1,034,558.25
5-04	A30	Soil Residual Herbicide	75000	SY	\$ 0.40	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 0.16	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 0.12	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 0.12	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 0.11	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 11,250.00
5-04	A31	HMA Longitudinal Joint Seal	6700	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 36,180.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 30,150.00	\$ 4.61	\$ 30,887.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 26,800.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 10,050.00
5-04	A32	Asphalt Cost Price Adjustment	1	CALC	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00
6-02	A33	Conc. Class 4000	145	CY	\$ 700.00	\$ 101,500.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 64,525.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 50,750.00	\$ 554.41	\$ 80,389.45	\$ 544.79	\$ 78,994.55	\$ 600.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 65,250.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 68,875.00
7-02	A34	Galvanized St. Culv. Pipe 12-Gage 12 In. Diam.	273	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 18,564.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 16,380.00	\$ 191.75	\$ 52,347.75	\$ 69.17	\$ 18,883.41	\$ 85.00	\$ 23,205.00	\$ 108.25	\$ 29,552.25	\$ 87.00	\$ 23,751.00
7-02	A35	Galvanized St. Culv. Pipe 12-Gage 24 In. Diam.	43	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,730.00	\$ 151.00	\$ 6,493.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 5,676.00	\$ 229.28	\$ 9,859.04	\$ 204.10	\$ 8,776.30	\$ 175.00	\$ 7,525.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 7,740.00	\$ 211.00	\$ 9,073.00
7-02	A36	Safety Bars for Culvert Pipe Type 4	20	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 100.60	\$ 2,012.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 845.00	\$ 16,900.00
7-04	A37	CMP 12 In. Diam.	48	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 2,928.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 120.10	\$ 5,764.80	\$ 109.46	\$ 5,254.08	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 98.65	\$ 4,735.20	\$ 92.00	\$ 4,416.00
7-04	A38	CMP 24 In. Diam. Slotted Drain	481	LF	\$ 160.00	\$ 76,960.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 132,275.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 192,400.00	\$ 321.95	\$ 154,857.95	\$ 226.54	\$ 108,965.74	\$ 240.00	\$ 115,440.00	\$ 206.00	\$ 99,086.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 105,820.00
7-04	A39	Solid Wall PVC Storm Sewer Pipe 10 In. Diam.	256	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 9,728.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 8,192.00	\$ 64.54	\$ 16,522.24	\$ 66.34	\$ 16,983.04	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 18,432.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 18,432.00
7-04	A40	Solid Wall PVC Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	655	LF	\$ 17.00	\$ 11,135.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 32,095.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 26,200.00	\$ 73.33	\$ 48,031.15	\$ 79.10	\$ 51,810.50	\$ 65.00	\$ 42,575.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 45,850.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 43,230.00
7-04	A41	5 ft Wide Infiltration Trench with 12 In. Perf. Pipe	140	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 12,180.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 8,260.00	\$ 92.32	\$ 12,924.80	\$ 85.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 14,000.00
Specification Section	Bid Item Number	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Quantity	Unit

Specification Section	Bid Item Number	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Quantity	Unit
<b>Rail</b>																				
10-2	A71	Ainsworth Crossing	1	LS	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 46,400.00	\$ 46,400.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 31,412.50	\$ 31,412.50	\$ 35,762.02	\$ 35,762.02	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 81,951.00	\$ 81,951.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00
10-2	A72	Road 18 Crossing South of Ainsworth	1	LS	\$ 58,330.00	\$ 58,330.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 34,871.00	\$ 34,871.00	\$ 51,393.45	\$ 51,393.45	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 110,201.00	\$ 110,201.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00
10-2	A73	Road 18 , Both Crossings North of Ainsworth	1	LS	\$ 123,340.00	\$ 123,340.00	\$ 89,300.00	\$ 89,300.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 65,275.00	\$ 65,275.00	\$ 156,559.70	\$ 156,559.70	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 206,551.00	\$ 206,551.00	\$ 84,808.00	\$ 84,808.00
10-2	A74	Replace Road 21 Crossover	1	LS	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 216,386.00	\$ 216,386.00	\$ 288,273.76	\$ 288,273.76	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 341,301.00	\$ 341,301.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 220,000.00
10-2	A75	Road 24 Track Revisions	1	LS	\$ 31,300.00	\$ 31,300.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 24,015.38	\$ 24,015.38	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 83,491.00	\$ 83,491.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
10-2	A76	Road 36 Track Removal	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,093.00	\$ 10,093.00	\$ 18,859.57	\$ 18,859.57	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 78,461.00	\$ 78,461.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
10-2	A77	Steel Flange Rail	3160	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 94,800.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 61,620.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 47,400.00	\$ 14.77	\$ 46,673.20	\$ 17.83	\$ 56,342.80	\$ 18.25	\$ 57,670.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 53,720.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 218,040.00
<b>TOTAL SCHEDULE A:</b>						\$ 6,675,961.50	\$ 5,236,645.75	\$ 5,573,123.00	\$ 5,636,923.98	\$ 5,772,331.57	\$ 5,653,494.50	\$ 6,040,250.20	\$ 7,103,861.25							

**SCHEDULE B - ITEMS TAXED**

						Engineer's Estimate		Apollo, Inc.		Big D's Construction		Premier Excavation		Culbert Const.		Rotschy		Total Site Services LLC		Kerr	
2-03	B1	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	1600	CY	\$ 19.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 9.70	\$ 15,520.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 15.47	\$ 24,752.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 25,600.00	
2-03	B2	Embankment Compaction	70	CY	\$ 14.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 385.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 2.27	\$ 158.90	\$ 10.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 490.00	
7-04	B3	6 ft Wide Rock Filled Swale	140	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 60.85	\$ 8,519.00	\$ 80.22	\$ 11,230.80	\$ 115.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 7,840.00	
7-04	B4	6 ft Wide Infiltration Trench with 12 In. Perf. Pipe	1854	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 166,860.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 159,444.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 124,218.00	\$ 75.56	\$ 140,088.24	\$ 110.30	\$ 204,496.20	\$ 90.00	\$ 166,860.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 203,940.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 202,086.00	
5-04	B5	Soil Residual Herbicide	2590	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,590.00	\$ 0.16	\$ 414.40	\$ 0.10	\$ 259.00	\$ 0.12	\$ 310.80	\$ 0.20	\$ 518.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 647.50	\$ 0.11	\$ 284.90	\$ 0.15	\$ 388.50	
5-04	B6	HMA Class 1/2" PG 64S-28	440	TON	\$ 92.00	\$ 40,480.00	\$ 76.50	\$ 33,660.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 70.45	\$ 30,998.00	\$ 78.93	\$ 34,729.20	\$ 72.00	\$ 31,680.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 37,400.00	\$ 70.45	\$ 30,998.00	
4-04	B7	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	516	TON	\$ 28.65	\$ 14,783.40	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,320.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,288.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 12,126.00	\$ 24.24	\$ 12,507.84	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 22,704.00	
4-04	B8	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	1800	TON	\$ 28.65	\$ 51,570.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 38,700.00	\$ 25.06	\$ 45,108.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 47,700.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 57,600.00	
7-05	B9	Catch Basin Type 1	17	EACH	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 1,429.12	\$ 24,295.04	\$ 1,083.09	\$ 18,412.53	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 1,038.00	\$ 17,646.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 27,200.00	
7-05	B10	Catch Basin Type 2	11	EACH	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 29,260.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 2,969.09	\$ 32,659.99	\$ 2,254.01	\$ 24,794.11	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 2,684.00	\$ 29,524.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 17,600.00	
7-05	B11	Catch Basin Type 2, Solid Lid	6	EACH	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 15,180.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,742.00	\$ 16,452.00	\$ 2,138.73	\$ 12,832.38	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 2,684.00	\$ 16,104.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	
7-04	B12	CMP 12 In. Diam.	192	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 12,864.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 66.24	\$ 12,718.08	\$ 78.37	\$ 15,047.04	\$ 80.00	\$ 15,360.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 17,472.00	
7-04	B13	CMP 12 In. Diam. Storm Under Railroad	210	LF	\$ 500.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 636.00	\$ 133,560.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 200.05	\$ 42,010.50	\$ 180.11	\$ 37,823.10	\$ 625.00	\$ 131,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 613.00	\$ 128,730.00	
7-05	B14	Storm Cleanout	30	EACH	\$ 600.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 26,700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 746.00	\$ 22,380.00	\$ 920.39	\$ 27,611.70	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,128.00	\$ 33,840.00	\$ 907.00	\$ 27,210.00	
7-04	B15	Solid Wall PVC Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	1330	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 19,950.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 53,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 53,200.00	\$ 50.80	\$ 67,640.00	\$ 66.72	\$ 88,737.60	\$ 50.00	\$ 66,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 93,100.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 86,450.00	
7-14	B16	Hydrant Guard Post	4	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 482.00	\$ 1,928.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 674.49	\$ 2,697.96	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 1,280.00	
8-04	B17	Cement Concrete Traffic Curb	436	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,080.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 14,388.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,080.00	\$ 28.75	\$ 12,535.00	\$ 37.86	\$ 16,506.96	\$ 32.00	\$ 13,952.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,540.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,540.00	
<b>SCHEDULE B SUB-TOTAL:</b>						\$ 542,173.40	\$ 566,903.40	\$ 499,215.00	\$ 491,936.65	\$ 577,964.32	\$ 625,149.50	\$ 561,878.90	\$ 669,788.50								
<b>SALES TAX @ 8.6%</b>						\$ 46,626.91	\$ 48,753.69	\$ 42,932.49	\$ 42,306.55	\$ 49,704.93	\$ 53,762.86	\$ 48,321.59	\$ 57,601.81								
<b>TOTAL SCHEDULE B:</b>						\$ 588,800.31	\$ 615,657.09	\$ 542,147.49	\$ 534,243.20	\$ 627,669.25	\$ 678,912.36	\$ 610,200.49	\$ 727,390.31								
<b>TOTAL SCHEDULE A AND B:</b>						\$ 7,264,761.81	\$ 5,852,302.84	\$ 6,115,270.49	\$ 6,171,167.18	\$ 6,400,000.82	\$ 6,332,406.86	\$ 6,650,450.69	\$ 7,831,251.56								

**SCHEDULE C - BID ADDITIVES**

Specification Section	Bid Item Number	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Quantity	Unit
<b>Bid Additive #1</b>																				
<b>Pave Triangles at WH 3 and WH 4</b>																				
5-04	C1	HMA Class 1/2" PG 64S-28	430	TON	\$ 94.00	\$ 40,420.00	\$ 76.50	\$ 32,895.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 32,250.00	\$ 70.45	\$ 30,293.50	\$ 87.13	\$ 37,465.90	\$ 72.00	\$ 30,960.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 36,550.00	\$ 70.45	\$ 30,293.50
4-04	C2	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	270	TON	\$ 28.50	\$ 7,695.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 30.50	\$ 8,235.00	\$ 35.31	\$ 9,533.70	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 11,070.00
2-03	C3	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	350	CY	\$ 19.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 9.80	\$ 3,430.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 18.86	\$ 6,601.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,550.00
5-04	C4	Soil Residual Herbicide	2516	SY	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,006.40	\$ 0.16	\$ 402.56	\$ 0.01	\$ 25.16	\$ 0.12	\$ 301.92	\$ 0.20	\$ 503.20	\$ 0.25	\$ 629.00	\$ 0.11	\$ 276.76	\$ 0.15	\$ 377.40
1-06.8	C5	Material Testing	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,537.52	\$ 1,537.52	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
<b>Total Bid Additive #1</b>						\$ 57,271.40	\$ 43,127.56	\$ 43,335.16	\$ 51,580.42	\$ 55,641.32	\$ 50,289.00	\$ 58,426.76	\$ 51,290.90							

**Bid Additive #2**

						Engineer's Estimate		Apollo, Inc.		Big D's Construction		Premier Excavation		Culbert Const.		Rotschy		Total Site Services LLC		Kerr	
<b>Pave Cargo St. Rd 21 to Rd 27</b>																					
1-10.4(3)	C6	Construction Signs Class A	100	SF	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	
1-10.4	C7	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,587.54	\$ 3,587.54	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	
1-06.8	C8	Material Testing	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 1,025.01	\$ 1,025.01	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	
2-03	C9	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	2670	CY	\$ 19.00	\$ 50,730.00	\$ 9.80	\$ 26,166.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 32,040.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 45,390.00	\$ 17.05	\$ 45,523.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 32,040.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 33,375.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 32,040.00	
2-03	C10	Embankment Compaction	50	CY	\$ 14.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7.70	\$ 385.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3.18	\$ 159.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 350.00	
5-04	C11	HMA Class 1/2" PG 64S-28	1245	TON	\$ 94.00	\$ 117,030.00	\$ 76.50	\$ 95,242.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 93,375.00	\$ 70.45	\$ 87,710.25	\$ 78.93	\$ 98,267.85	\$ 72.00	\$ 89,640.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 95,865.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 89,640.00	
5-04	C12	HMA Longitudinal Joint Seal	154	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 308.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 4,158.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 462.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 693.00	\$ 4.66	\$ 717.64	\$ 4.50	\$ 693.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 693.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 231.00	
5-04	C13	Soil Residual Herbicide	7140	SY	\$ 0.40	\$ 2,856.00	\$ 0.16	\$ 1,142.40	\$ 0.01	\$ 71.40	\$ 0.12	\$ 856.80	\$ 0.07	\$ 499.80	\$ 0						